Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/11/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association		101/11/2006	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crysteel Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	52182 Ember Road	
City:	Lake Crystal	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56055	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1246869	
Registration Number:	1408397	FIVE-YARD TIPPER
Registration Number:	1408398	TEN-YARD TIPPER
Registration Number:	1414899	CONTRACTOR TIPPER
Registration Number:	1446270	TRIPLE TIPPER
Registration Number:	1565805	ROLLER-COMBO
Registration Number:	2001449	PARADOXBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)579-0212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jrmix@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: James R. Mix

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0743

900039633

CH \$19

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside A Address Line 4: Cleveland, OF	Ave. IIO 44114-1190
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409481-030009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Mix
Signature:	/James R Mix/
Date:	01/12/2006
Total Attachments: 4 source=TM Release Crysteel#page1.tif source=TM Release Crysteel#page2.tif source=TM Release Crysteel#page3.tif source=TM Release Crysteel#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0744

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of January 1, 2006, by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Bank").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Bank and Crysteel Manufacturing, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Crysteel"), were parties to that certain Security Agreement made as of June 21, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which Crysteel granted a security interest to Bank in certain U.S. trademark registrations and applications, including, without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, a Notice of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks dated June 21, 2000 was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2000, at Reel 2106, Frame 0119.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

1. Bank hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks granted to Bank pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

CLI-1366544v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0745 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name:

Title:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this day of Junion, 200 before me personally appeared to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is herein, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto

pursuant to the authority granted by U.S. Bank National Association

ANGELA JEAN SANDVOLD
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2006

Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name:

Title:

STATE OF MINION) ss:

On this day of which, 200%, before me personally appeared to the list of U.S. Bank National Association, the institution described herein, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by U.S. Bank National Association.

ANGELA JEAN SANDVOLD
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2006

CLI-1366544v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003225 FRAME: 0747

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
[design]	73363061	05/05/82	1246869	08/02/83
CONTRACTOR TIPPER	73589049	03/20/86	1414899	10/28/86
FIVE-YARD TIPPER	73583457	02/18/86	1408397	09/09/86
PARADOXBOX	75002449	10/06/95	2001449	09/17/96
ROLLER-COMBO	73790852	04/03/89	1565805	11/14/89
TEN-YARD TIPPER	73583458	02/18/86	1408398	09/09/86
TRIPLE TIPPER	73629721	11/10/86	1446270	07/07/87

- 3 -

RECORDED: 01/12/2006